GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:587
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014

SWARNA JAYANTI SHAHARIROJGAR YOJANA
Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy;Kharge Shri Mallikarjun ;Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Self Help Groups formed under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar (SJSRY) in each of the last three years; State-wise;
(b) the number of such groups formed this year since May, State-wise; and

(c) the total credit advanced such SHGs by the banks?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO]

(@): Under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY), data regarding beneficiaries assisted through release of revolving funds
to Self Help Groups (SHGs) was maintained at Ministry level. A Statement showing State-wise, beneficiaries assisted through release
of revolving funds to Self Help Groups (SHGs) under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) during 2011-12, 2012-13 and
2013-14 is at Annexure-I.

(b): A Statement showing State-wise, number of Self Help Groups (SHGs) formed under National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM)
during 2014-15 is at Annexure-Il.

(c): Data on credit advanced by banks to SHGs is not maintained centrally.
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